Bailey
Revised 02/11/08
Sandra J. Bailey
Department of Health & Human Development
Montana State University
316B Montana Hall, P.O. Box 173540
Bozeman, MT   59717-3540
(406) 994-6745

for family day care. Child and Youth Care Forum, 23(5), 329-338.
Bailey, S. J. & Osborne, S. (1993).  Guiding children’s behavior: The issue of compliance.  Day
Care and Early Education, 21(2), 4-8.
Bailey
Revised 02/11/08
4
BOOK CHAPTER:
Letiecq, B. L., Bailey, S. J., & Dahlen, P. (2008). Intergenerational Ambivalence and Caregiver
Coping among Grandparents Raising Grandchildren: Implications for Clinical
Intervention. In B. Hayslip & P. L. Kaminski (Eds.) Parenting the Custodial Grandchild.
 Springer Publishing.
REVIEWED MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY EXTENSION PUBLICATIONS:
Bailey, S. J. (2007). Grandparents raising grandchildren: What to do the second time around.
(MT200706). Montana State University: Extension Service.
Conway, A. & Bailey, S. J. (2005). Depression: What you should know. (MT200507). Montana
State University: Extension Service.
Bailey, S. J. (2005). Discipline: A parents’ guide for school age children. (MT200501)
 Montana State University: Extension Service.
Bailey, S.J. (2004).  Discipline: A parents’ guide for preschoolers. (MT200413 HR). Montana
State University: Extension Service.
Bailey, S.J. (2004). Discipline: A parents’ guide for infant and toddlers. (MT200412 HR).
Montana State University: Extension Service.
Klaas, A., Bailey, S. J., & Bullock, J. (2004). Adolescence: Supporting the journey from
childhood to adulthood. (MT200407 HR). Montana State University: Extension Service.
Bailey, S. J., Paul, L., & Dennee, P. (2004). Family Mealtime. (MT200403 HR). Montana State
University: Extension Service.
Lombard, P. & Bailey, S. J. (2004). Understanding grief. (MT200402 HR) Montana State
University: Extension Service.
Conway, A. & Bailey, S. J. (2004). Grandparents raising grandchildren: Parenting the next
generation . (MT200401 HR) Montana State University: Extension Service.
Astroth, K. A., Bailey, S. J., & Dennee, P. (2003). Teens entertain leader’s guide. (5307 - 7/03).
Revised and updated. Montana State University: Extension Service.
Huston, J. & Bailey, S. J. (2003). Children and bullying: A guide for caregivers. (MT200307
HR) Montana State University: Extension Service.
Bailey
Revised 02/11/08
5
Huston, J. & Bailey, S. J. (2003). Attention deficit hyperactivity disorder: A parent’s guide to
ADHD. (MT200304 HR) Montana State University: Extension Service.
Bailey, S. J. (2002). Work and family: Balancing and weaving. (MT200211 HR). Montana State
University: Extension Service.
Bailey, S. J. & Marotz-Baden, R. (2002). Handling challenging times. (MT200210 HR).
Montana State University: Extension Service.
Bailey, S. J. & Goetting, M. (2002). Helping friends cope with financial crisis. (MT200206 HR).
Montana State University: Extension Service.
Bailey, S. J. (2002). Nonresidential parenting after divorce. (MT200203 HR). Montana State
University: Extension Service.
Bailey, S. J. (2001). Co-parenting after divorce. (MT200111 HR). Montana State University:
Extension Service.
Bailey, S. J. (2001). Building strong single-parent families. (MT200110 HR). Montana State
University: Extension Service.
Bailey, S. J., Astroth, K., Goodman, M. (2001). Family adventures. (109-300-12/01) Revised
and updated 4-H project manual. Montana State University: Extension Service.
REVIEWED PUBLICATIONS: